PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artisan Robotics, Incorporated	06/15/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arago Robotics, Incorporated
Street Address:	P.O. Box 200786
City:	Anchorage
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99520-0786

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5388488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Emily C. Peyser, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVED525475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Emily C. Peyser/

Total Attachments: 4

500317488

source=25475_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=25475_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=25475_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0669 <u>—</u>СН \$40.0

source=25475_Change_of_Name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0670

State of Alaska

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

I certify that the attached three pages are a true copy of the records on file with the Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development, Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing.



Emil Notti Commissioner

Smil notti

Certified By:

Date: July 11, 2007

State of Alaska Department of Commerce and Economic Development Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that duplicate originals of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Alaska Corporations Code, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce and Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority visted in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

ARTISAN ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED

and attaches hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment changing the corporate name to

ARAGO ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED



08-129A (Rev. 9/88) 5842M-3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska on dune 21, 1993.

Paul Julia Paul Julia

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Issued By: Corporations Section, P.O. Box 110808, Juneau, Alaska 99811-0808, Telephone (907) 465-2530

Filed for Hecord State of Alaska

JUN 2 1 1993

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ARTISAN ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED

Department e commerce ard Economic Developmen

Pursuant to the provisions of the Alaska Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ARTISAN ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED.

SECOND: By Amendment adopted, the Corporation's name is changed from ARTISAN ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED to ARAGO ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED.

THIRD: The above Amendment was adopted by the Shareholders and the Board of Directors on the 15 day of June, 1993.

FOURTH: The number of shares outstanding is: 17,500. The number of shares entitled to vote is: 17,500. The number of shares voted for the Amendment is: 17,50°. The number of shares voted against the Amendment is: 0.

DATED this /5 day of June, 1992.

ARAGO ROBOTICS, INCORPORATED, formerly Artisan Robotics, Incorporated

do

By: George Delgado

Its: President

By: David Hudspeth

Its: Secreta y

STATE OF ALASKA

)55

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

perfore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally appeared GEORGE DELGADO, whom I know; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Arago Robotics, Incorporated, formerly Artisan Robotics, Incorporated; that he is President of said Corporation, and he is authorized to so execute; that he knew the contents thereof and that the same was the free and voluntary of said Corporation, by him performed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

THE WITNESS WHEREOF, I have berounto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public in and for Alaska My Commission Expires: 4-16-77

STATE OF ALASKA

às

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on the <u>15</u> day of June, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state of Alaska, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally appeared DAVID HUDSPETH, whom I know; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Arago Robotics, Incorporated, formerly Artisan Robotics, Incorporated; that he is Secretary of said Corporation, and he is authorized to so execute; that he knew the contents thereof and that the same was the free and voluntary of said Corporation, by him performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have beceunto set my hand and seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public in and for Alaska My Commission Expires: 4-14-67

Articles of Amendment Page 2 of 2

PATENT THE PATENT TO STANKE: 0674

RECORDED: 07/19/2007 0